Copy

From the Mayor's Desk

 


BOIL WATER NOTICE UPDATE
 
11/5/2020

Dear Neighbors,

THE OCDOH HAS LIFTED OUR BOIL WATER RESTRICTIONS

Good morning.

The Orange County Department of Health has lifted all the Boil Water Restrictions for Tuxedo Park residents living on Tower Hill Road and Clubhouse Road. As required, the OCDOH has approved our potable water samples taken on two contiguous days of testing.

YOU MAY STOP BOILING YOUR WATER


Some residents did not receive the original Boil Water Restriction Notice on Sunday because they are not signed up to receive the Village CodeRed Alerts. Please register for CodeRed alerts by using the link below.

Thank you for your patience.
 

Stay safe.


Thank you,

Mayor Mac





Village Emergency Alerts & Communications
CodeRed Alert System (Sign up here)
Mayor’s Newsletter (Sign up here)
Copyright © 2020 Village of Tuxedo park, All rights reserved.

Want to change how you receive these emails?
You can update your preferences or unsubscribe from this list.
Email Marketing Powered by Mailchimp